## **ACT 79**

S.B. NO. 508

A Bill for an Act Relating to Campaign Finance.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 11-336, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (a) to read as follows:

"(a) The filing dates for preliminary reports are:

(1) Ten calendar days prior to a primary, special, or nonpartisan election; [and]

(2) Ten calendar days prior to a general election[-]; and
(3) October 1 of the year of a general election.

Each preliminary report shall be current through the fifth calendar day prior to the filing of the report."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed and stricken. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2015. (Approved June 3, 2015.)